

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 2106 of 2019

Raj Kumar Sao @ Raj Kumar Soni @ Raj Kumar
.... Petitioner

Versus
1. The State of Jharkhand
2. Sanjeev Kumar Mishra Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : None
For the State : Mr. Saket Kumar, A.P.P.
For the O.P. No.2 : Mr. Rishi Pallava, Advocate

Order No.09 Dated : 05.12.2023

None appears on behalf of petitioner.
Let this case be listed on 15.02.2024.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Anit