

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 2106 of 2019

Raj Kumar Sao @ Raj Kumar Soni @ Raj Kumar

.... Petitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Anr.

.... Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner : Mr. Jyoti Prasad Sinha, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Saket Kumar, Addl. P.P.

For the O.P. No.2 : Mr. Rishi Pallava, Advocate

Order No.11 Dated- 19.12.2025

Heard the parties.

The learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this criminal miscellaneous petition after three weeks.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

19.12.2025
Sonu/Gunjan-